1,48,56,913 1,2',t,28,112

Less: Tax Expenses:

-Current Tax

-Deferred Tax
35,17,057

6,26,798

26,23,132
3,66,025

Profit/(loss) After Tax
't,07,13,058 91,38,955

2. Financial Review:

During the year under review, the Company's Profit after tax was Rs. 1,07,13,058/- (Rupees One

Crore Seven Lakh Thirteen Thousand and Fifty Eight Only) against the last year profit of Rs.

91,38,955/- (Rupees Ninety One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Five Only).

Your Directors hope better prospects in years to come.

Your Company does not recommend any dividend for the financial year ended 31't March, 2020.

4. Transfer of Unclaimed Dividendto lnvestor Education and Protection Fundl

There were no amounts which were required to be transferred to the lnvestor Education &

[...]

The Auditors' Report for the year ended 3ftMarch, 2020 is attached to the Financial Statqments

does not contain any qualification, reservation or adverse remark or disclaimer.

20. Capital Structure:

The paid up share capital of the Company as on the 313r March, 2020 is Rs. 1,81,28,000/- (Rupees

One Crore eighty one lakh twenty eight thousand Only)divided into 1,81,280 Equity Shares of Rs.

100 /- each.

(a) Right lssue/ Preferential lssue of Shares:

The Company has not made any allotment of securities on Right lssue/ Preferential lssue basis

during the Financial Year 2019-20.

(b) Bonus lssue: